

Name of work - MMHSY (SC) PHHSY R/S से ल/हियारक
हलित र/ल/ ल/के ५५ वि/वि/वि

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

Danapur DIVISION

Phulwarisharif SUB-DIVISION

M.B No - 1472

Measurement Book

Name of Agency - R.S. Rajah Infra Construction

1.
Name of work -
Situation of work -
Agency by which work is executed -
Date of measurement -
No. and date of agreement.
(These four lines should be repeated at the commencement of the measurements relating to each work).

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of Work - Const. of Five Years					
Maintenance of Road from					
MAST Road to Lohiyas Chak					
Palit Tola.					
Agency - R.S. Royal Infra Construction					
At - Kamla Sadan H. No - 129					
Grandee Nagar, Near Mohan Street					
Panchsheeli Home near Mandia					
B.C. Road, Patna - 800020					
No. and Date of Agreement -					
2/SBD/2021-2022 (2/11/21)					
Date of Esty - 15/05/22					
① Clearing and grubbing of road land					
all complete Tola.					
$10 \times 30.00 \times 7.00 = 2100.00 \text{ m}^2$					
$5 \times 30.00 \times 6.50 = 975.00 \text{ m}^2$					
$3 \times 30.00 \times 5.00 = 450.00 \text{ m}^2$					
$1 \times 9.00 \times 5.00 = 45.00 \text{ m}^2$					
Total Esty - 3570 m ²					
Area covered = 0.3570 Hec.					
CH offset BS IS F/S HI RL					
TBM		1.450		101.450	100.000
0	0		1.582		99.868
1.5		1.725			99.725

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Abstract of cost.					
(1/2) Providing clearing and grubbing of Road Land — do — do — do — do — all complete Job.					
V.T.M.B.P. — (01)					
Rty. — 0.3570 Hec					
@Rs. 52228.20/Hec. — Rs. — 18920 = 001					
(2/4) Providing const. of embankment with a lift up to 1.5m and. Level up to 100m — do — do — do — all complete Job.					
V.T.M.B.P. — (05)					
Rty. — 492.887 m ³					
@Rs. 192.03/m ³ — Rs. — 94647 = 007					
(3/5) Providing const. of embankment with a lift up to 1.5m and Level up to 100m — do — do — do — all complete Job.					
V.T.M.B.P. — (05)					
Rty. — 709.375 m ³					
@Rs. 154.58/m ³ — Rs. — 102655 = 008					
(4/6) Const. of 0.5 B. by providing well graded material — do — do — do — all complete Job.					
V.T.M.B.P. — (01)					
Rty. — 77.911 m ³					
@Rs. 2897.96/m ³ — Rs. — 225708 = 009					
C/L — Rs. — 449132 = 010					

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
5/1) Providing, laying, spreading and compacting Stone aggregates of specific size as to W.B.M. on the material — do — do —					
— all complet Job.					
V.T.M.B.F. — (28)					
Qty. — 58.434 m ³					
@ Rs. 3732.00/m ³ — Rs. 218081 = 00/-					
6/1) Providing crest. of un-reinforced P.C.C. (M30) Pavement material — do — do —					
— all complet Job.					
V.T.M.B.F. — (10)					
Qty. — 124.657 m ³					
@ Rs. 6461.30/m ³ — Rs. 805470 = 00/-					
7/1) Providing and fixing of typical PMSS informative Sign board with 'Logo' —					
— do — do —					
— all complet Job.					
V.T.M.B.F. — (10)					
Qty. — 2 Nos.					
@ Rs. 9453.90/Each. — Rs. 18907.80 = 00/-					
C/11. — Rs. 1491591 = 00/-					

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(25) E/F in excavation for structures — do —					
— do — all complete Job.					
V.T.M.B.P. — (06)					
Qty. — 29.515 m ³					
@ Rs. 305.42/m ³ — Rs. 8892 = 00/-					
(26) Providing P.C.C. M15 in open foundations — do — do —					
— do — all complete Job.					
V.T.M.B.P. — (06)					
Qty. — 2.646 m ³					
@ Rs. 5365.25/m ³ — Rs. 14196 = 00/-					
(27) Providing P.C.C. M20 in open foundations — do — do —					
— do — all complete Job.					
V.T.M.B.P. — (08)					
Qty. — 18.817 m ³					
@ Rs. 5847.37/m ³ — Rs. 110030 = 00/-					
(30) Providing P.C.C. M20 in Substructure for Culvert — do — do —					
— do — all complete Job.					
V.T.M.B.P. — (09)					
Qty. — 13.037 m ³					
@ Rs. 6074.26/m ³ — Rs. 79120 = 00/-					
C/V — Rs. 1703899 = 00/-					

Continuation

14

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
12/31 Providing R.C.C. N ₂ turn pipe					
1000 mm p. — do — do					
all complete Job.					
V.T.M.B.f. — (08)					
Qty — 7.50 m					
@ Rs. 3620.37/M. — Rs. 27128 = 00					
Total Rs. — 1731097 = 00					
Add. 12% GST. Fee — 207732 = 00					
Add. 1% Labour Ceess. — 17311 = 00					
Add. Seigniorage Fee — 18155 = 00					
Total Rs. — 1974295 = 00					
Less 12.99% Below					
Agreement					
Net Payable Amount — (17317834 = 00)					
Received 27/08/22 J.F.					
27/08/2022 As [Signature] [Stamp]					
27/08/2022 [Signature] [Stamp]					
कार्यपालक अधिकारी प्रमाण कार्य वि कार्य प्रमंडल, वा					